Now on this 17th day of November, 2009, for reasons set forth

in a Memorandum Opinion of even date herewith, the Court enters

judgment as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Falcon Steel, Inc., is entitled to

judgment against U.S. Technology Marine Services, LLC, for the sum

of Three Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine and

82/100 Dollars ($376,659.82), with prejudgment interest at the

rate of 6% per annum from August 29, 2008, until the date of

judgment, and interest thereafter at the rate of .33% per annum 

until paid.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Falcon Steel, Inc., is entitled to

a first lien on barges identified as F3, F4, F5, and F6, now under

[...]

may credit the amount of its bid, less all court costs, upon its

judgment and need not give bond to secure the purchase price.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Rogers Industrial, Inc., is

entitled to judgment against U.S. Technology Marine Services, LLC,

in the sum of One Hundred Three Thousand Forty-Three and 14/100

Dollars ($103,043.14), with prejudgment interest at the rate of 6%

-2-

per annum from December 17, 2008, until the date of judgment, and

interest thereafter at the rate of .33% per annum until paid.

IT IS SO ORDERED, this 17th day of November, 2009.

/s/ Jimm Larry Hendren